REAP Projects by County

1989 - 2024
Region 2

*********Counties*********

Cerro Gordo

Resource Enhancement and Protection




Cerro Gordo County

City Parks and Open Space
Recipient: City of Clear Lake

FY

2007

Nature education pavilion

Recipient: City of Mason City

FY 1990 River City Greenbelt and Trail System

FY 1992 Lester Milligan/Ray Rorick Park dev.

FY 1994 Georgia Hanford Park improvements

FY 2006 Winnebago River Trail bridge

FY 2007 Winnebago River Trail bridge

FY 2022  Mitigation for low head dam on the Winnebago

Recipient: City of Nora Springs

FY

2016

Mill Pond pedestrian bridge and multi-use

Recipient: City of Ventura

FY

2022

County Conservation

East Lake Street Recreation Trail development
Total:

Recipient: Cerro Gordo County Conservation Board

FY

2022

Acquisition

Recipient: County Special REAP Account

FY 1990 Per population allocations
FY 1990 Per county allocations
FY 1991 Per county allocations
FY 1991 Per population allocations
FY 1992  Per county allocations
FY 1992  Per population allocations
FY 1993  Per county allocations
FY 1993 Per population allocations
FY 1994  Per county allocations
FY 1994  Per population allocations
FY 1995 Per county allocations
FY 1995 Per population allocations
FY 1996 Per county allocations
FY 1996 Per population allocations
FY 1997 Per population allocations
FY 1997 Per county allocations
FY 1998 Per population allocations
FY 1998 Per county allocations
FY 1999 Per county allocations
FY 1999 Per population allocations
FY 2000 Per population allocations

$100,000

$150,000
$147,180
$147,180
$39,552
$110,000
$96,210

$75,000

$50,000
$915,122

$196,000

$15,267
$9,086
$12,415
$21,220
$6,121
$10,824
$4,917
$8,433
$4,288
$7,886
$4,587
$8,412
$5,527
$9,790
$10,743
$6,054
$10,795
$5,992
$5,785
$9,996
$11,557



FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY

2000
2001
2001
2002
2002
2003
2003
2004
2004
2005
2005
2006
2006
2007
2007
2008
2008
2009
2009
2010
2010
2011
2011
2012
2012
2013
2013
2014
2014
2015
2015
2016
2016
2017
2017
2018
2018
2019
2019
2020
2020
2021
2021
2022
2022

Per county allocations
Per county allocations
Per population allocations
Per population allocations
Per county allocations
Per county allocations
Per population allocations
Per county allocations
Per population allocations
Per population allocations
Per county allocations
Per county allocations
Per population allocations
Per county allocations
Per population allocations
Per county allocations
Per population allocations
Per county allocations
Per population allocations
Per county allocations
Per population allocations
Per population allocations
Per county allocations
Per county allocations
Per population allocations
Per population allocations
Per county allocations
Per population allocations
Per county allocations
Per county allocations
Per population allocations
Per population allocations
Per county allocations
Per county allocations
Per population allocations
Per county allocations
Per population allocations
Per population allocations
Per county allocations
Per county allocations
Per population allocations
Per county allocations
Per population allocations
Per county allocations
Per population allocations

$6,695
$6,759
$11,671
$7,564
$4,680
$183
$294
$6,782
$10,867
$10,819
$6,705
$7,007
$11,248
$6,901
$11,022
$9,627
$15,317
$11,130
$17,784
$10,858
$17,275
$15,044
$9,148
$7,362
$11,819
$11,008
$6,893
$13,997
$9,848
$9,653
$13,732
$13,813
$9,684
$9,711
$14,207
$7,296
$10,590
$8,697
$6,125
$7,421
$10,443
$7,291
$10,430
$7,157
$9,440



FY 2023  Per county allocations
FY 2023  Per population allocations
FY 2024  Per county allocations

FY 2024  Per population allocations
Total

Historical Resource Development
Recipient: Charles H. MacNider Art Museum
FY 2009 Bil Baird 16 mm film preservation

FY 2013 Bil Baird conservation project - Phase 2

Recipient: City of Mason City
FY 2001  Park Inn Hotel
FY 2006 Park Inn Hotel

Recipient: City of Mason City, Joseph Cemetery
FY 2015 Elmwood-St. Joseph Cemetery

Recipient: Clear Lake Public Library
FY 2006 Historical preservation of collections
FY 2009 History documents restoration

Recipient: Community Benefit-Mason City
FY 2018 Historic Egloff House restoration and rehab

Recipient: Leslie E. Nelson
FY 1990 Renovation of Park Inn Hotel-F.L. Wright

Recipient: Mason City
FY 2015 Historic Egloff House rescue

Recipient: Mason City Historic Pres. Comm.
FY 2015 Rock Crest-Rock Glen Historic District

Recipient: Mason City Library
FY 1991 Fischbeck photographic collection
FY 2017 Steve Rye photo collection preservation

Recipient: North lowa Cultural Center & Museum
FY 2013  Preparation of National Historic Landmark

Recipient: North lowa Events Center
FY 2017 Owen No. 3 Roofing Project

Recipient: River City Society for Historic Pres.
FY 1991 Restoration of Stockman House

FY 1992 Stockman House restoration - phase 2

Recipient: River City Society for Historic Preservation

$7,168
$9,596
$7,776
$10,649
$852,881

$5,074
$6,522

$18,000
$50,500

$6,690

$4,580
$1,140

$50,000

$21,245

$9,300

$18,300

$27,945
$1,500

$12,895

$5,000

$30,000
$10,000



FY 2019 Gallery exhibit upgrade $8,376

Recipient: The lowa Trolley Park
FY 1991 Acquisition of trolley car $20,000

Recipient: Wright on the Park
FY 2023 The historic Park In Hotel HVAC $35,000

Total: $342,067

Land Management
Recipient: Clear Lake Management Unit
FY 2009 Storage building, replace roof/siding $19,142

Recipient: Clear Lake State Park

FY 1990 Shower and toilet building $83,360
FY 2007 Residence $32,083
FY 2008 Residence $32,083
FY 2016 Replace dump station sewer line $5,931

Recipient: Clear Lake WMA
FY 2010 Mower $15,101

Recipient: McIntosh Woods State Park

FY 1990 Pit vault latrine $7,916
FY 1990 Sanitary dump station $16,662
FY 2000 Two yurts $12,200
FY 2023  New shop heater $S52,300
Total: $226,778
Open Space
Recipient: Cerro Gordo County Treasurer
FY 1992 Local property tax reimbursement $1,424
FY 1993 Local property tax reimbursement $1,378
FY 1994 Local property tax reimbursement $1,460
FY 1995 Local property tax reimbursement $1,470
FY 1996 Local property tax reimbursement $1,460
FY 1997 Local property tax reimbursement $1,344
FY 1998 Local property tax reimbursement 51,472
FY 1999 Local property tax reimbursement $1,590
FY 2000 Local property tax reimbursement $1,792
FY 2001 Local property tax reimbursement $1,796
FY 2002 Local property tax reimbursement $1,810
FY 2003  Local property tax reimbursement 51,822
FY 2004  Local property tax reimbursement $1,574
FY 2005 Local property tax reimbursement $8,764
FY 2006 Local property tax reimbursement $10,680
FY 2007 Local property tax reimbursement $10,680
FY 2008 Local property tax reimbursement $8,700



FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY

Recipient:

FY

Recipient:

FY
FY
FY

Recipient:

FY

Recipient:

FY
FY

Recipient:

FY
FY
FY

Recipient:

FY

Recipient:

FY

2009 Local property tax reimbursement
2010 Local property tax reimbursement
2011 Local property tax reimbursement
2012 Local property tax reimbursement
2013  Local property tax reimbursement
2014  Local property tax reimbursement
2015 Local property tax reimbursement
2016 Local property tax reimbursement
2017 Local property tax reimbursement
2018 Local property tax reimbursement
2019 Local property tax reimbursement
2020 Local property tax reimbursement
2021 Local property tax reimbursement
2022  Local property tax reimbursement
2023  Local property tax reimbursement
2024  Local property tax reimbursement

Clear Creek WMA
2017 Clear Creek Wildlife Management Area add

Clear Lake State Park
2005 Harbor Inn development
2005 F&W acquisitions-Harbor Inn
2019 Lodge siding repair and roof

DU, PF, INHF
1991 Schultz PPJV project - Anderson/Hall

lowa Natural Heritage Foundation
2006 Clear Lake
2006 Ventura Cove project/Ventura Woods acq.

Mclntosh Woods State Park
2006 Restroom project
2019 Shower building electric upgrade, fans
2024  Lift station removal

Monson
2007 Union Hills

Pheasants Forever
2004  Union Hills WMA
Total:

Roadside Vegetation

Recipient:

FY

Brad Azeltine, DOT Maintenance
1990 Seed- I-35 Cerro Gordo

$9,160

$11,018
$12,112
$19,188
$21,134
$22,482
$21,914
$22,648
$23,256
$23,682
$24,004
$25,802
$25,802
$25,872
$25,890
$24,746

$260,000

$18,685
$552,599
$20,988

$122,550

$112,500
$150,000

$78,372
$35,479
$3,500

$150,157

$110,604
$2,013,360

$6,428



Recipient: Cerro Gordo County

FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY

1991
1991
1992
1993
1995
1995
1996
2005
2006
2008

Trail seeding

Roadside trail plantings
Seed

Seed

Seed

Seed

Seed

Seeding equipment, storage
Seeding equipment
Equipment

Recipient: Cerro Gordo County Conservation Board

FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY

1991
1993
2019
2011
2012
2012
2013
2014
2017
2017
2018

Planting- rest area

Seed- Co Hwy B65

Equipment- prescribed fire PPE
Equipment - prairie habitats seed stripper
Native plant ID guide

Equipment - sprayer stations and consoles
Equipment - 3-point utility sprayer
Equipment - brush chipper
Equipment-heavy duty spray truck
Equipment-400 gallon slide-in spray unit
Native plant identification guide reprint

Recipient: City of Mason City Maintenance

FY
FY
FY
FY
FY

1991
1992
1993
1993
1994

Seed

Seed- Hwys 65&18

Seed- Hwys 65 & 18

Seed

Plantings- interstate (two Sites)

Recipient: City of Swaledale

FY

1996

Gateway planting
Total:

Soil and Water Enhancement

Recipient: Soil and Water Conservation District

FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY

1990
1991
1991
1992
1992
1993
1993
1994
1994

Allocations for practices
Allocations for practices
Forestry & native vegetation
Allocations for practices
Forestry & native vegetation
Allocations for practices
Forestry & native vegetation
Forestry & native vegetation
Allocations for practices

$2,408
$3,142
$2,198
$3,565
$4,714
$2,887
$3,863
$8,494
$1,528
$148

$3,208
$3,532
$576
$824
$655
$1,490
$1,376
$5,400
$4,633
$5,400
$400

$3,142
$3,137
$5,760
$2,300
$3,383

$3,489
$88,079

$12,080
$16,558
$8,419
$4,818
$1,218
$4,527
$1,324
$3,898
$4,722



FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY

1995
1995
1996
1996
1997
1998
1998
1999
1999
1999
2000
2000
2001
2001
2002
2002
2002
2003
2004
2004
2004
2005
2005
2005
2006
2006
2006
2007
2007
2007
2008
2008
2008
2009
2009
2009
2010
2010
2010
2011
2011
2011
2012
2012
2012

Forestry & native vegetation

Allocations for practices

Forestry & native vegetation

Allocations for practices

Allocations for practices

Allocations for practices

Forestry & native vegetation

Forestry & native vegetation

Clear Lake Enhancement and Restoration
Allocations for practices

Forestry & native vegetation

Allocations for practices

Allocations for practices

Forestry & native vegetation

Clear Lake Enhancement and Restoration
Forestry & native vegetation

Allocations for practices

Allocations for practices

Clear Lake Enhancement and Restoration
Allocations for practices

Forestry & native vegetation

Allocations for practices

Clear Lake Enhancement and Restoration
Forestry & native vegetation

Allocations for practices

Forestry & native vegetation

Clear Lake Enhancement and Restoration
Allocations for practices

Forestry & native vegetation

Clear Lake Enhancement and Restoration
Allocations for practices

Clear Lake Enhancement and Restoration
Forestry & native vegetation

Clear Lake Enhancement and Restoration
Forestry & native vegetation

Allocations for practices

Clear Lake Enhancement and Restoration
Forestry & native vegetation

Allocations for practices

Allocations for practices

Clear Lake Enhancement and Restoration
Forestry & native vegetation

Forestry & native vegetation

Clear Lake Enhancement and Restoration
Allocations for practices

$1,330
$5,284
$2,693
$5,990
$6,005
$6,582
$1,735
$1,537
$10,000
$6,775
$2,544
$6,181
$6,813
$829
$25,000
$1,725
$8,841
$7,764
$1,091
$7,968
$1,992
$9,380
$1,125
$3,634
$8,041
$2,010
$1,125
$9,814
$6,183
$1,000
$12,873
$750
$3,576
$1,250
$3,997
$11,978
$1,250
$4,100
$12,300
$9,828
$324
$3,277
$2,476
$15,063
$7,429



FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY

2013
2013
2013
2014
2014
2015
2015
2016
2016
2017
2017
2018
2018
2019
2019
2020
2020
2021
2021
2022
2022
2023
2023
2024
2024

Clear Lake Enhancement and Restoration
Forestry & native vegetation
Allocations for practices
Forestry & native vegetation
Allocations for practices
Allocations for practices
Forestry & native vegetation
Forestry & native vegetation
Allocations for practices
Allocations for practices
Forestry & native vegetation
Allocations for practices
Forestry & native vegetation
Forestry & native vegetation
Allocations for practices
Allocations for practices
Forestry & native vegetation
Forestry & native vegetation
Allocations for practices
Forestry & native vegetation
Allocations for practices
Forestry & native vegetation
Allocations for practices
Forestry & native vegetation
Allocations for practices
Total:

$350
$2,218
$6,653
$3,283
$10,461
$10,560
$3,283
$3,357
$10,061
$10,091
$6,000
$7,274
$4,207
$1,941
$5,823
$6,863
$2,267
$2,304
$6,984
$2,658
$7,965
$2,326
$8,417
$2,591
$55,162
$492,123

Total REAP Allocations in Cerro Gordo County: $4,930,410






