REAP Projects by County

1989 - 2024 Region 2

*********Counties******** Cerro Gordo



Cerro Gordo County

City Parks and Open Space					
-	t: City of C				
FY	2007	Nature education pavilion	\$100,000		
Recipient	Recipient: City of Mason City				
FY	1990	River City Greenbelt and Trail System	\$150,000		
FY	1992	Lester Milligan/Ray Rorick Park dev.	\$147,180		
FY	1994	Georgia Hanford Park improvements	\$147,180		
FY	2006	Winnebago River Trail bridge	\$39,552		
FY	2007	Winnebago River Trail bridge	\$110,000		
FY	2022	Mitigation for low head dam on the Winnebago	\$96,210		
			φσσ,==σ		
Recipient	t: City of N	Iora Springs			
FY	2016	Mill Pond pedestrian bridge and multi-use	\$75,000		
D	. 6:1 . 634	Colors			
•	t: City of V		¢50,000		
FY	2022	East Lake Street Recreation Trail development	\$50,000		
		Total:	\$915,122		
County Cons	ervation				
•		ordo County Conservation Board			
FY	2022	Acquisition	\$196,000		
· ·		Special REAP Account			
FY	1990	Per population allocations	\$15,267		
FY	1990	Per county allocations	\$9,086		
FY	1991	Per county allocations	\$12,415		
FY	1991	Per population allocations	\$21,220		
FY	1992	Per county allocations	\$6,121		
FY	1992	Per population allocations	\$10,824		
FY	1993	Per county allocations	\$4,917		
FY	1993	Per population allocations	\$8,433		
FY	1994	Per county allocations	\$4,288		
FY	1994	Per population allocations	\$7,886		
FY	1995	Per county allocations	\$4,587		
FY	1995	Per population allocations	\$8,412		
FY	1996	Per county allocations	\$5,527		
FY	1996	Per population allocations	\$9,790		
FY	1997	Per population allocations	\$10,743		
FY	1997	Per county allocations	\$6,054		
FY	1998	Per population allocations	\$10,795		
FY	1998	Per county allocations	\$5,992		
FY	1999	Per county allocations	\$5,785		
FY	1999	Per population allocations	\$9,996		
FY	2000	Per population allocations	\$11,557		

5 \/	2000	Decree of allowers	¢6.60F
FY	2000	Per county allocations	\$6,695
FY	2001	Per county allocations	\$6,759
FY	2001	Per population allocations	\$11,671
FY	2002	Per population allocations	\$7,564
FY	2002	Per county allocations	\$4,680
FY	2003	Per county allocations	\$183
FY	2003	Per population allocations	\$294
FY	2004	Per county allocations	\$6,782
FY	2004	Per population allocations	\$10,867
FY	2005	Per population allocations	\$10,819
FY	2005	Per county allocations	\$6,705
FY	2006	Per county allocations	\$7,007
FY	2006	Per population allocations	\$11,248
FY	2007	Per county allocations	\$6,901
FY	2007	Per population allocations	\$11,022
FY	2008	Per county allocations	\$9,627
FY	2008	Per population allocations	\$15,317
FY	2009	Per county allocations	\$11,130
FY	2009	Per population allocations	\$17,784
FY	2010	Per county allocations	\$10,858
FY	2010	Per population allocations	\$17,275
FY	2011	Per population allocations	\$15,044
FY	2011	Per county allocations	\$9,148
FY	2012	Per county allocations	\$7,362
FY	2012	Per population allocations	\$11,819
FY	2013	Per population allocations	\$11,008
FY	2013	Per county allocations	\$6,893
FY	2014	Per population allocations	\$13,997
FY	2014	Per county allocations	\$9,848
FY	2015	Per county allocations	\$9,653
FY	2015	Per population allocations	\$13,732
FY	2016	Per population allocations	\$13,813
FY	2016	Per county allocations	\$9,684
FY	2017	Per county allocations	\$9,711
FY	2017	Per population allocations	\$14,207
FY	2018	Per county allocations	\$7,296
FY	2018	Per population allocations	\$10,590
FY	2019	Per population allocations	\$8,697
FY	2019	Per county allocations	\$6,125
FY	2020	Per county allocations	\$7,421
FY	2020	Per population allocations	\$10,443
FY	2021	Per county allocations	\$7,291
FY	2021	Per population allocations	\$10,430
FY	2022	Per county allocations	\$7,157
FY	2022	Per population allocations	\$9,440
		. c. population anotations	73,110

	FY	2023	Per county allocations	\$7,168
	FY	2023	Per population allocations	\$9,596
	FY	2024	Per county allocations	\$7,776
	FY	2024	Per population allocations	\$10,649
			Total	\$852,881
<u>His</u>	torical Reso			
	•		H. MacNider Art Museum	4- 0- 4
	FY	2009	Bil Baird 16 mm film preservation	\$5,074
	FY	2013	Bil Baird conservation project - Phase 2	\$6,522
	Recipient:	City of M	lason City	
	FY	2001	Park Inn Hotel	\$18,000
	FY	2006	Park Inn Hotel	\$50,500
		2000	Tark min Hotel	γ30,300
	Recipient:	City of N	lason City, Joseph Cemetery	
	FY	2015	Elmwood-St. Joseph Cemetery	\$6,690
			ke Public Library	
	FY	2006	Historical preservation of collections	\$4,580
	FY	2009	History documents restoration	\$1,140
	Dociniont	Commun	nity Panafit Masan City	
	FY	2018	nity Benefit-Mason City Historic Egloff House restoration and rehab	\$50,000
		2010	Thistoric Egion House restoration and remas	750,000
	Recipient:	Leslie E.	Nelson	
	FY	1990	Renovation of Park Inn Hotel-F.L. Wright	\$21,245
Recipient: Mason City				
	FY	2015	Historic Egloff House rescue	\$9,300
	Dociniont	Macon C	ity Historic Proc. Comm	
	FY	2015	City Historic Pres. Comm. Rock Crest-Rock Glen Historic District	\$18,300
	11	2013	NOCK CLEST-NOCK GIETT HISTOTIC DISTILCT	710,300
	Recipient:	Mason C	ity Library	
	FY	1991	Fischbeck photographic collection	\$27,945
	FY	2017	Steve Rye photo collection preservation	\$1,500
	Recipient:	North Io	wa Cultural Center & Museum	
	FY	2013	Preparation of National Historic Landmark	\$12,895
	Dociniont	North Io	uya Fyanta Cantar	
	FY	2017	wa Events Center Owen No. 3 Roofing Project	\$5,000
	гт	2017	Owen No. 3 Rooming Project	\$3,000
	Recipient:	River Cit	y Society for Historic Pres.	
	FY	1991	Restoration of Stockman House	\$30,000
	FY	1992	Stockman House restoration - phase 2	\$10,000
			·	
	D	D	Control Control of December 111	

Recipient: River City Society for Historic Preservation

	FY	2019	Gallery exhibit upgrade	\$8,376		
	Recipient: The Iowa Trolley Park					
	FY	1991	Acquisition of trolley car	\$20,000		
	Recipient: \	_				
	FY	2023	The historic Park In Hotel HVAC	\$35,000		
			Total:	\$342,067		
Lai	nd Managem	nent				
Lai			ke Management Unit			
	FY	2009	Storage building, replace roof/siding	\$19,142		
	•		ke State Park	¢02.200		
	FY	1990	Shower and toilet building Residence	\$83,360		
	FY	2007	Residence	\$32,083		
	FY FY	2008 2016		\$32,083 \$5,931		
	ГТ	2010	Replace dump station sewer line	\$5,951		
	Recipient: (Clear Lak	ke WMA			
	FY	2010	Mower	\$15,101		
	•		n Woods State Park	1		
	FY	1990	Pit vault latrine	\$7,916		
	FY	1990	Sanitary dump station	\$16,662		
	FY	2000	Two yurts	\$12,200		
	FY	2023	New shop heater	\$\$2,300		
			Total:	\$226,778		
αO	en Space					
		Cerro Go	ordo County Treasurer			
	FY	1992	Local property tax reimbursement	\$1,424		
	FY	1993	Local property tax reimbursement	\$1,378		
	FY	1994	Local property tax reimbursement	\$1,460		
	FY	1995	Local property tax reimbursement	\$1,470		
	FY	1996	Local property tax reimbursement	\$1,460		
	FY	1997	Local property tax reimbursement	\$1,344		
	FY	1998	Local property tax reimbursement	\$1,472		
	FY	1999	Local property tax reimbursement	\$1,590		
	FY	2000	Local property tax reimbursement	\$1,792		
	FY	2001	Local property tax reimbursement	\$1,796		
	FY	2002	Local property tax reimbursement	\$1,810		
	FY	2003	Local property tax reimbursement	\$1,822		
	FY	2004	Local property tax reimbursement	\$1,574		
	FY	2005	Local property tax reimbursement	\$8,764		
	FY	2006	Local property tax reimbursement	\$10,680		
	FY	2007	Local property tax reimbursement	\$10,680		
	FY	2008	Local property tax reimbursement	\$8,700		

	FY	2009	Local property tax reimbursement	\$9,160
	FY	2010	Local property tax reimbursement	\$11,018
	FY	2011	Local property tax reimbursement	\$12,112
	FY	2012	Local property tax reimbursement	\$19,188
	FY	2013	Local property tax reimbursement	\$21,134
	FY	2014	Local property tax reimbursement	\$22,482
	FY	2015	Local property tax reimbursement	\$21,914
	FY	2016	Local property tax reimbursement	\$22,648
	FY	2017	Local property tax reimbursement	\$23,256
	FY	2018	Local property tax reimbursement	\$23,682
	FY	2019	Local property tax reimbursement	\$24,004
	FY	2020	Local property tax reimbursement	\$25,802
	FY	2021	Local property tax reimbursement	\$25,802
	FY	2022	Local property tax reimbursement	\$25,872
	FY	2023	Local property tax reimbursement	\$25,890
	FY	2024	Local property tax reimbursement	\$24,746
	Recipient:	Clear Cr	eek WMA	
	FY	2017	Clear Creek Wildlife Management Area add	\$260,000
	Recipient:	Clear La	ke State Park	
	FY	2005	Harbor Inn development	\$18,685
	FY	2005	F&W acquisitions-Harbor Inn	\$552,599
	FY	2019	Lodge siding repair and roof	\$20,988
	Recipient:	DU, PF, I	NHF	
	FY	1991	Schultz PPJV project - Anderson/Hall	\$122,550
	Recipient:	Iowa Na	tural Heritage Foundation	
	FY	2006	Clear Lake	\$112,500
	FY	2006	Ventura Cove project/Ventura Woods acq.	\$150,000
	Recipient:	McIntos	h Woods State Park	
	FY	2006	Restroom project	\$78,372
	FY	2019	Shower building electric upgrade, fans	\$35,479
	FY	2024	Lift station removal	\$3,500
	Recipient:	Monson		
	FY	2007	Union Hills	\$150,157
	Recipient:	Pheasan	its Forever	
	FY	2004	Union Hills WMA	\$110,604
			Total:	\$2,013,360
<u>R</u> c	oadside Vege	tation		
			eltine, DOT Maintenance	
	FY	1990	Seed- I-35 Cerro Gordo	\$6,428

Recipient	: Cerro Go	ordo County	
FY	1991	Trail seeding	\$2,408
FY	1991	Roadside trail plantings	\$3,142
FY	1992	Seed	\$2,198
FY	1993	Seed	\$3,565
FY	1995	Seed	\$4,714
FY	1995	Seed	\$2,887
FY	1996	Seed	\$3,863
FY	2005	Seeding equipment, storage	\$8,494
FY	2006	Seeding equipment	\$1,528
FY	2008	Equipment	\$148
Recipient	: Cerro Go	ordo County Conservation Board	
FY	1991	Planting- rest area	\$3,208
FY	1993	Seed- Co Hwy B65	\$3,532
FY	2019	Equipment- prescribed fire PPE	\$576
FY	2011	Equipment - prairie habitats seed stripper	\$824
FY	2012	Native plant ID guide	\$655
FY	2012	Equipment - sprayer stations and consoles	\$1,490
FY	2013	Equipment - 3-point utility sprayer	\$1,376
FY	2014	Equipment - brush chipper	\$5,400
FY	2017	Equipment-heavy duty spray truck	\$4,633
FY	2017	Equipment-400 gallon slide-in spray unit	\$5,400
FY	2018	Native plant identification guide reprint	\$400
Recipient	: City of N	Mason City Maintenance	
FY	1991	Seed	\$3,142
FY	1992	Seed- Hwys 65&18	\$3,137
FY	1993	Seed- Hwys 65 & 18	\$5,760
FY	1993	Seed	\$2,300
FY	1994	Plantings- interstate (two Sites)	\$3,383
Recipient	: City of Sv	waledale	
FY	1996	Gateway planting	\$3,489
		Total:	\$88,079
Soil and Wate	r Enhance	<u>ement</u>	
•		Water Conservation District	
FY	1990	Allocations for practices	\$12,080
FY	1991	Allocations for practices	\$16,558
FY	1991	Forestry & native vegetation	\$8,419
FY	1992	Allocations for practices	\$4,818
FY	1992	Forestry & native vegetation	\$1,218
FY	1993	Allocations for practices	\$4,527
FY	1993	Forestry & native vegetation	\$1,324
FY	1994	Forestry & native vegetation	\$3,898
FY	1994	Allocations for practices	\$4,722

FY	1995	Forestry & native vegetation	\$1,330
FY	1995	Allocations for practices	\$5,284
FY	1996	Forestry & native vegetation	\$2,693
FY	1996	Allocations for practices	\$5,990
FY	1997	Allocations for practices	\$6,005
FY	1998	Allocations for practices	\$6,582
FY	1998	Forestry & native vegetation	\$1,735
FY	1999	Forestry & native vegetation	\$1,537
FY	1999	Clear Lake Enhancement and Restoration	\$10,000
FY	1999	Allocations for practices	\$6,775
FY	2000	Forestry & native vegetation	\$2,544
FY	2000	Allocations for practices	\$6,181
FY	2001	Allocations for practices	\$6,813
FY	2001	Forestry & native vegetation	\$829
FY	2002	Clear Lake Enhancement and Restoration	\$25,000
FY	2002	Forestry & native vegetation	\$1,725
FY	2002	Allocations for practices	\$8,841
FY	2003	Allocations for practices	\$7,764
FY	2004	Clear Lake Enhancement and Restoration	\$1,091
FY	2004	Allocations for practices	\$7,968
FY	2004	Forestry & native vegetation	\$1,992
FY	2005	Allocations for practices	\$9,380
FY	2005	Clear Lake Enhancement and Restoration	\$1,125
FY	2005	Forestry & native vegetation	\$3,634
FY	2006	Allocations for practices	\$8,041
FY	2006	Forestry & native vegetation	\$2,010
FY	2006	Clear Lake Enhancement and Restoration	\$1,125
FY	2007	Allocations for practices	\$9,814
FY	2007	Forestry & native vegetation	\$6,183
FY	2007	Clear Lake Enhancement and Restoration	\$1,000
FY	2008	Allocations for practices	\$12,873
FY	2008	Clear Lake Enhancement and Restoration	\$750
FY	2008	Forestry & native vegetation	\$3,576
FY	2009	Clear Lake Enhancement and Restoration	\$1,250
FY	2009	Forestry & native vegetation	\$3,997
FY	2009	Allocations for practices	\$11,978
FY	2010	Clear Lake Enhancement and Restoration	\$1,250
FY	2010	Forestry & native vegetation	\$4,100
FY	2010	Allocations for practices	\$12,300
FY	2011	Allocations for practices	\$9,828
FY	2011	Clear Lake Enhancement and Restoration	\$324
FY	2011	Forestry & native vegetation	\$3,277
FY	2012	Forestry & native vegetation	\$2,476
FY	2012	Clear Lake Enhancement and Restoration	\$15,063
FY	2012	Allocations for practices	\$7,429

FY	2013	Clear Lake Enhancement and Restoration	\$350
FY	2013	Forestry & native vegetation	\$2,218
FY	2013	Allocations for practices	\$6,653
FY	2014	Forestry & native vegetation	\$3,283
FY	2014	Allocations for practices	\$10,461
FY	2015	Allocations for practices	\$10,560
FY	2015	Forestry & native vegetation	\$3,283
FY	2016	Forestry & native vegetation	\$3,357
FY	2016	Allocations for practices	\$10,061
FY	2017	Allocations for practices	\$10,091
FY	2017	Forestry & native vegetation	\$6,000
FY	2018	Allocations for practices	\$7,274
FY	2018	Forestry & native vegetation	\$4,207
FY	2019	Forestry & native vegetation	\$1,941
FY	2019	Allocations for practices	\$5,823
FY	2020	Allocations for practices	\$6,863
FY	2020	Forestry & native vegetation	\$2,267
FY	2021	Forestry & native vegetation	\$2,304
FY	2021	Allocations for practices	\$6,984
FY	2022	Forestry & native vegetation	\$2,658
FY	2022	Allocations for practices	\$7,965
FY	2023	Forestry & native vegetation	\$2,326
FY	2023	Allocations for practices	\$8,417
FY	2024	Forestry & native vegetation	\$2,591
FY	2024	Allocations for practices	\$55,162
		Total:	\$492,123

Total REAP Allocations in Cerro Gordo County: \$4,930,410